Richter PFA/PTFE
Lined Safety Relief Valves
K
SE
A
ASME Section VIII,
Div.1/National Board certified
ASME Class 150 RF flanges

• Certification covers liquids, gases
and vapors
Type code
lining PFA/PTFE KSEA/F...
inlet/outlet size ... _/_
� PTFE balanced bellows for
hermetic seal to valve bonnet
and atmosphere
• Protects valve stem against
corrosion, optionally Hastelloy C
stem, guide etc. for extremely
permeating fluids like chlorine
and bromine chemicals
• Positioned outside the flow
• Pressure balanced design to
counteract the effects of super-
imposed (constant and variable)
and built-up back pressures
• Axial needle roller cage in
upper spring plate: no twisting
of bellows when setting the
adjusting screw
� Thick walled PFA/PTFE lining
of the complete valve body
• Universally corrosion
resistant
• Vacuum proof
• High permeation resistance
� External corrosion protection
• Epoxy coating
• Stainless steel fastening
hardware
� Lifting lever
• Position prevents from
unwanted actuation
• Lift indicator option by pro-
ximity switch signal trans-
mitter, details on request
� Metal to metal bearing
surfaces
• Ensures precise
guidance of the stem,
constant travel and
repeatable performance
� Robust SA-395 ductile
iron body
• Absorbs flow forces,
system pressure and
piping loads
• Divergent outlet:
condensate drains
7
7
1
6
2
3
4
5
3
Discharge capacities at 10 % overpressure for air (60 °F/14.7 psia, 15.6 °C/1.01 bara) and water (68 °F, 20 °C)
scfm = standard cubic feet per minute; gpm = U.S. gallon per minute
180 1933.5 6394.8 564.6
190 2033.5 182.2 6725.5 580.0
Set pressure air water air water air water air water
psig scfm  gpm scfm gpm scfm gpm scfm gpm
5 206.4 35.6 682.5 113.5 1066.8 177.4 2730.2 454.0
10 251.8 45.4 832.8 144.7 1301.8 226.1 3331.6 578.7
15 297.3 53.5 983.1 170.2 1536.7 266.1 3933.0 681.0
20 342.7 60.4 1133.4 192.4 1771.7 300.8 4534.3 769.8
30 433.6 72.4 1434.1 230.5 2241.7 360.3 5737.1 922.0
40 533.6 83.6 1764.8 266.1 2758.6 416.0 7060.1 1064.7
50 633.6  93.5 2095.5 297.5 3275.6 465.1 8383.1 1190.3